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Brandon Smith Associate Vice President Gardner Institute smith@jngi.org

Sara Stein Koch Institute Fellow and Senior 
Associate for Institutional 
Support

Gardner Institute saraj@jngi.org

Angie Whiteside Senior Vice President for 
Finance, Human Resources 
and Events

Gardner Institute whiteside@jngi.org

Ed Willis Senior Fellow Gardner Institute willis@jngi.org
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Gardner Institute Board Members
Lou Albert Professor of Practice, 

Educational Leadership and 
Innovation

Arizona State University albert@jngi.org

Isis Artze-Vega College Provost & Vice 
President for Academic Affairs

Valencia College iartzevega@valenciacollege.edu

Scott Evenbeck Former President CUNY Stella and 
Charles Guttman 
Community College

scott.evenbeck@baruch.cuny.edu

Leo Lambert President Emeritus Elon University lambert@elon.edu

Mays Imad Fellow Gardner Institute imad@jngi.org
Felita Williams Senior Fellow Gardner Institute williams@jngi.org

Brad Wuetherick Fellow Gardner Institute wuetherick@jngi.org

Gardner Institute Fellows


